
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2016 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 182 19
D.C. Everest 9 3 .750 84 22
Merrill 8 4 .667 113 69
Marshfi eld 7 5 .583 89 59
Wis. Rapids 4 8 .333 52 109
Wausau West 2 10 .167 59 109
Wausau East 0 12 .000 11 203

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 434 367 182 178 28 12 15 156 48 35 4 9 6 16 .541 .485
Merrill 12 408 352 113 135 33 2 2 95 43 50 3 7 3 22 .451 .384
Marshfi eld 12 387 339 89 126 20 1 14 76 27 45 9 9 3 28 .429 .372
D.C. Everest 12 403 353 84 115 26 2 9 72 39 77 6 4 1 2 .401 .326
Wausau West 12 355 322 59 95 12 0 3 37 24 87 3 4 2 8 .348 .295
Wis. Rapids 12 331 303 52 79 13 4 5 39 21 87 4 2 1 16 .316 .261
Wausau East 12 228 207 11 32 3 0 0 10 18 99 3 0 0 4 .232 .155

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 0 68.00 55 19 14 19 74 1.44
D.C. Everest 12 9 3 0 79.00 56 22 18 18 105 1.59
Marshfi eld 12 7 5 0 75.67 96 59 48 38 110 4.44
Merrill 12 8 4 2 74.00 120 69 57 19 35 5.39
Wis. Rapids 12 4 8 0 72.00 131 109 84 42 29 8.17
Wausau West 12 2 10 0 71.67 110 109 90 46 47 8.79
Wausau East 12 0 12 0 55.67 188 203 120 43 71 15.09



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 28 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jordan Kawleski SP 11 41 31 15 20 3 1 1 17 5 1 0 2 3 4 .641 .645
Payton Gaber SP 12 45 41 17 24 3 0 3 19 4 3 0 0 0 0 .622 .585
Olivia Zipperer EAST 12 29 23 6 12 2 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 1 .621 .522
Madison Bogie WR 12 39 35 11 18 3 2 4 12 4 6 0 0 0 1 .564 .514
Jenna Jakobi MAR 12 46 42 13 21 0 0 1 7 4 6 0 0 0 3 .543 .500
Calli Oberg MERR 12 45 34 7 17 3 0 0 7 11 4 0 0 0 1 .622 .500
Lauren Brinkman DCE 12 49 41 9 20 3 0 5 18 7 7 1 0 0 0 .571 .488
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 50 39 23 19 5 4 2 23 8 4 1 0 2 1 .560 .487
Megan Donahue MAR 12 44 39 18 19 5 0 7 24 3 1 1 0 1 4 .523 .487
Ally Miklesh SP 12 48 44 24 21 2 4 0 7 3 4 1 0 0 6 .521 .477
Brittany Flugaur SP 12 41 36 21 17 1 2 1 7 3 2 0 2 0 3 .513 .472
Shaylee Kluck SP 12 47 41 18 19 4 0 1 20 5 3 0 0 1 1 .511 .463
Lexi Dupee MAR 12 43 37 13 17 6 0 4 11 6 3 0 0 0 2 .535 .459
Chelsey LaMonica MERR 12 45 44 17 20 7 0 1 21 0 2 1 0 0 0 .467 .455
Emily Draeger MAR 12 46 41 14 18 2 1 1 6 2 2 1 1 1 10 .467 .439
Maggie Plaza DCE 12 45 39 7 16 9 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 .489 .410
Emily Travis MERR 11 32 30 7 12 1 0 0 11 0 6 0 1 1 1 .387 .400
Kelsie Belfi ori MERR 12 48 43 10 17 7 1 0 10 4 5 0 0 1 3 .438 .395
Halle Pavelski SP 12 40 33 14 13 1 1 1 16 4 4 1 2 0 0 .474 .394
Hannah Worzalla SP 11 37 33 13 13 3 0 3 16 3 4 0 1 0 1 .444 .394
Sydney Baldwin WEST 10 28 28 3 11 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 .393 .393
Leonna Ives MERR 12 47 41 14 16 2 1 0 4 5 8 0 1 0 1 .457 .390
Lexie Higgins DCE 12 36 34 7 13 2 1 1 6 1 9 1 0 0 0 .417 .382
Chaela West WR 11 38 32 5 12 1 0 0 3 3 6 2 1 0 2 .459 .375
Taylor Krueger MERR 12 33 27 2 10 0 0 1 7 5 7 0 0 1 0 .455 .370
Miranda Gajewski DCE 12 46 41 6 15 4 0 3 16 4 2 1 0 0 0 .435 .366
Katelyn Ramthun WEST 11 35 31 7 11 2 0 1 3 3 9 1 0 0 2 .429 .355
Brianna Mancl WR 12 35 34 4 12 2 0 0 7 1 4 0 0 0 3 .371 .353
Kaitlyn Konrardy MAR 12 38 29 3 10 1 0 0 8 5 3 1 3 0 0 .457 .345
Madie Mayer WEST 11 36 32 8 11 1 0 0 3 2 9 0 1 1 0 .371 .344

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 28 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Gajewski DCE 12 9 3 0 75.00 52 19 16 17 104 1.49
Aubrey Drohner SP 12 12 0 0 64.00 51 19 14 17 69 1.53
Megan Donahue MAR 11 6 5 0 66.00 81 52 42 32 100 4.45
Taylor Krueger MERR 12 7 4 1 65.67 104 54 43 10 30 4.58
Emily Gwidt WEST 7 1 4 0 32.67 39 38 22 22 20 4.71
Hailey Wilhorn WR 11 3 3 0 44.00 70 56 45 30 19 7.16
Olivia Zipperer EAST 8 0 7 0 38.67 90 90 51 23 62 9.23



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Miranda Schotz 8 2 2 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1.000
Bradie Hammond 6 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .667
Lauren Brinkman 12 49 41 9 20 3 0 5 18 7 7 1 0 0 0 .571 .488
Maggie Plaza 12 45 39 7 16 9 0 0 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 .489 .410
Lexie Higgins 12 36 34 7 13 2 1 1 6 1 9 1 0 0 0 .417 .382
Miranda Gajewski 12 46 41 6 15 4 0 3 16 4 2 1 0 0 0 .435 .366
Samantha Wojnowiak 12 34 29 6 8 1 0 0 3 5 13 0 0 0 0 .382 .276
Ally Dzurka 12 49 40 10 11 1 0 0 6 4 5 1 3 1 0 .348 .275
Rachel Plautz 12 42 41 8 11 4 1 0 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 .286 .268
Sydney Schwantes 12 38 34 6 9 2 0 0 5 3 11 1 0 0 0 .342 .265
Lexie Brown 12 51 45 8 8 0 0 0 6 4 16 1 1 0 0 .260 .178
Halle Breske 8 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Maddie Peterson 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 403 353 84 115 26 2 9 72 39 77 6 4 1 2 .401 .326

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Gajewski 12 9 3 0 75.00 52 19 16 17 104 1.49
Ally Dzurka 2 0 0 0 4.00 4 3 2 1 1 3.50
Team Totals 12 9 3 0 79.00 56 22 18 18 105 1.59



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Carly Brickley 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 .667 .667
Jenna Jakobi 12 46 42 13 21 0 0 1 7 4 6 0 0 0 3 .543 .500
Megan Donahue 12 44 39 18 19 5 0 7 24 3 1 1 0 1 4 .523 .487
Lexi Dupee 12 43 37 13 17 6 0 4 11 6 3 0 0 0 2 .535 .459
Emily Draeger 12 46 41 14 18 2 1 1 6 2 2 1 1 1 10 .467 .439
Alyssa Ede 10 25 22 4 8 0 0 0 5 2 7 0 1 0 0 .417 .364
Kaitlyn Konrardy 12 38 29 3 10 1 0 0 8 5 3 1 3 0 0 .457 .345
Rhiannon Corozolla 9 27 23 7 7 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 2 0 2 .360 .304
Morgan Nordbeck 12 42 34 7 9 2 0 0 4 3 7 4 1 0 3 .390 .265
Madeline Mews 12 30 29 2 7 2 0 0 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 .267 .241
Melissa Roberts 12 40 38 4 8 2 0 0 2 1 6 0 1 0 1 .231 .211
Jasmine Fredrick 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 387 339 89 126 20 1 14 76 27 45 9 9 3 28 .429 .372

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kaitlyn Konrardy 4 1 0 0 9.67 15 7 6 6 10 4.35
Megan Donahue 11 6 5 0 66.00 81 52 42 32 100 4.45
Team Totals 12 7 5 0 75.67 96 59 48 38 110 4.44



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Molly Weix 6 5 3 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .800 .667
Payton Waldburger 4 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 .750 .667
Calli Oberg 12 45 34 7 17 3 0 0 7 11 4 0 0 0 1 .622 .500
Chelsey LaMonica 12 45 44 17 20 7 0 1 21 0 2 1 0 0 0 .467 .455
Calle Johnson 10 12 11 4 5 2 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 .500 .455
Emily Travis 11 32 30 7 12 1 0 0 11 0 6 0 1 1 1 .387 .400
Kelsie Belfi ori 12 48 43 10 17 7 1 0 10 4 5 0 0 1 3 .438 .395
Leonna Ives 12 47 41 14 16 2 1 0 4 5 8 0 1 0 1 .457 .390
Taylor Krueger 12 33 27 2 10 0 0 1 7 5 7 0 0 1 0 .455 .370
Lindsey Casper 11 36 30 12 10 1 0 0 11 5 3 0 1 0 2 .429 .333
Maddix Bonnell 12 45 36 11 11 3 0 0 2 5 5 1 3 0 4 .405 .306
Cassandra Casper 12 39 37 6 11 5 0 0 10 1 3 0 1 0 3 .316 .297
Madi Weix 10 4 4 10 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 .250 .250
Steph Schroder 7 13 9 3 1 1 0 0 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 .385 .111
Team Totals 12 408 352 113 135 33 2 2 95 43 50 3 7 3 22 .451 .384

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelsie Belfi ori 2 0 0 0 2.00 3 1 1 1 3 3.50
Taylor Krueger 12 7 4 1 65.67 104 54 43 10 30 4.58
Chelsey LaMonica 4 1 0 1 6.33 13 14 13 8 2 14.35
Team Totals 12 8 4 2 74.00 120 69 57 19 35 5.39



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kelsey Shuda 7 6 4 4 4 1 0 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Sierra Niewiadomski 4 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Maddie Fink 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .667
Jordan Kawleski 11 41 31 15 20 3 1 1 17 5 1 0 2 3 4 .641 .645
Morgan Dobratz 7 10 10 4 6 2 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 .600 .600
Elizabeth Joseph 7 6 5 5 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .600
Payton Gaber 12 45 41 17 24 3 0 3 19 4 3 0 0 0 0 .622 .585
Riley Zempel 8 6 4 7 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .667 .500
Riley Terpstra 4 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Rachel Sullivan 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Aubrey Drohner 12 50 39 23 19 5 4 2 23 8 4 1 0 2 1 .560 .487
Ally Miklesh 12 48 44 24 21 2 4 0 7 3 4 1 0 0 6 .521 .477
Brittany Flugaur 12 41 36 21 17 1 2 1 7 3 2 0 2 0 3 .513 .472
Shaylee Kluck 12 47 41 18 19 4 0 1 20 5 3 0 0 1 1 .511 .463
Halle Pavelski 12 40 33 14 13 1 1 1 16 4 4 1 2 0 0 .474 .394
Hannah Worzalla 11 37 33 13 13 3 0 3 16 3 4 0 1 0 1 .444 .394
Brooke Tuszka 9 22 19 2 7 0 0 1 4 0 3 1 2 0 0 .400 .368
Hailey Ehr 8 16 10 4 3 2 0 0 7 6 3 0 0 0 0 .563 .300
Megan Nolan 7 7 7 5 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 .143 .143
Team Totals 12 434 367 182 178 28 12 15 156 48 35 4 9 6 16 .541 .485

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Maddie Fink 3 0 0 0 4.00 4 0 0 2 5 0.00
Aubrey Drohner 12 12 0 0 64.00 51 19 14 17 69 1.53
Team Totals 12 12 0 0 68.00 55 19 14 19 74 1.44



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Olivia Zipperer 12 29 23 6 12 2 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 0 1 .621 .522
Josie Bartishofski 10 24 23 4 7 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 2 .333 .304
Gaby Antolik 9 23 23 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 .217 .217
Emily Brubaker 12 25 24 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 9 1 0 0 0 .160 .125
Tiffani Schwede 12 27 21 1 2 1 0 0 1 4 15 2 0 0 0 .296 .095
Dannie Esterline 8 17 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 1 .235 .071
Emmalyn Grau 11 16 16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 .063 .063
Kit Collins 11 21 20 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 .095 .050
Cesily Keel 11 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Maddy Nichols 8 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dana Buchkowski 5 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kassidy Garvey 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Vanessa Ruvalcaba 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ashley Chibici 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Taylor Friedli 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 228 207 11 32 3 0 0 10 18 99 3 0 0 4 .232 .155

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Dana Buchkowski 1 0 0 0 0.67 0 0 0 1 0 0.00
Olivia Zipperer 8 0 7 0 38.67 90 90 51 23 62 9.23
Emily Brubaker 6 0 5 0 16.33 98 113 69 19 9 29.58
Team Totals 12 0 12 0 55.67 188 203 120 43 71 15.09



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sydney Baldwin 10 28 28 3 11 0 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 .393 .393
Katelyn Ramthun 11 35 31 7 11 2 0 1 3 3 9 1 0 0 2 .429 .355
Madie Mayer 11 36 32 8 11 1 0 0 3 2 9 0 1 1 0 .371 .344
Alicia Pfi ffner 12 38 35 6 11 4 0 0 3 2 11 1 0 0 0 .368 .314
Olivia Mrotek 11 30 29 5 9 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .310
Katelynn Schilling 12 34 30 3 9 0 0 0 3 4 9 0 0 0 1 .382 .300
Taylor Treu 11 35 33 6 9 2 0 1 6 1 8 1 0 0 0 .314 .273
Shaelyn Talley 12 42 35 9 9 1 0 1 5 5 11 0 2 0 2 .350 .257
Sami Brown 12 41 39 5 9 0 0 0 3 1 8 0 1 0 3 .250 .231
Tess Hauer 8 22 19 4 4 0 0 0 3 3 8 0 0 0 0 .318 .211
Emily Gwidt 10 14 11 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 .286 .182
Team Totals 12 355 322 59 95 12 0 3 37 24 87 3 4 2 8 .348 .295

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Emily Gwidt 7 1 4 0 32.67 39 38 22 22 20 4.71
Alicia Pfi ffner 6 0 1 0 11.67 18 19 18 9 4 10.80
Shaelyn Talley 8 1 5 0 27.33 53 52 50 15 23 12.80
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 71.67 110 109 90 46 47 8.79



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Madison Bogie 12 39 35 11 18 3 2 4 12 4 6 0 0 0 1 .564 .514
Chaela West 11 38 32 5 12 1 0 0 3 3 6 2 1 0 2 .459 .375
Brianna Mancl 12 35 34 4 12 2 0 0 7 1 4 0 0 0 3 .371 .353
Anna Radtke 11 27 27 1 7 1 0 0 2 0 8 0 0 0 1 .259 .259
Jordan Whipple 11 34 32 7 8 2 0 0 6 1 7 1 0 0 1 .294 .250
Dani Hove 6 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Cori Williams 12 28 25 5 6 0 1 0 3 2 8 0 1 0 4 .296 .240
Makenna Nieman 12 34 31 2 5 1 0 0 2 3 13 0 0 0 2 .235 .161
Faith Haas 6 14 13 3 2 2 0 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 .214 .154
Kayla Buss 12 30 28 4 4 0 0 1 1 1 11 1 0 0 1 .200 .143
Megan Friday 6 9 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 .222 .125
Emily Jungwirth 12 36 31 5 3 1 1 0 2 4 11 0 0 1 1 .194 .097
Kailee Jochimsen 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Megan Overfelt 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Caitlyn Whipple 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Macy Jackan 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 331 303 52 79 13 4 5 39 21 87 4 2 1 16 .316 .261

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Overfelt 6 1 4 0 24.00 43 37 23 12 9 6.71
Hailey Wilhorn 11 3 3 0 44.00 70 56 45 30 19 7.16
Alexis Polson 1 0 1 0 3.00 12 12 12 0 0 28.00
Anna Radtke 1 0 0 0 1.00 6 4 4 0 1 28.00
Team Totals 12 4 8 0 72.00 131 109 84 42 29 8.17


